Scrip Code : 531043
Date Begin : 01 Oct 2011

Held by promoter/promoter group
held by public

Total

Held by promoter/promoter group
held by public

Total

Held by promoter/promoter group
held by public

Total

Total Paid-up capital of the company
assuming full conversion of warrants and
convertible securities

(A) Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group

(2) Indian

Individuals / Hindu
Undivided Family

Bodies Corporate
Any Others (Specify)
Any Other
Sub Total

(2) Foreign

Total shareholding of
Promoter and Promoter Group

(A)
(B) Public Shareholding

(2) Institutions
(2) Non-Institutions
Bodies Corporate

Individuals

Individual shareholders
holding nominal share capital up
to Rs. 1 lakh

Individual shareholders
holding nominal share capital in
excess of Rs. 1 lakh

Any Others (Specify)
Non Resident Indians

Clearing Members

Hindu Undivided
Families

Sub Total
Total Public shareholding (B)

Total (A)+(B)

(C) Shares held by Custodians
and against which Depository
Receipts have been issued

Shareholding Pattern

DHANVANTRI JEEVAN REKHA LTD.

Quarter Ending : December 2011
Date End : 31 Dec 2011

0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
4098400
As a
As a % of  As a % of Number % of Total
(A+B) (A+B+C) of shares  No. of
Shares
433 412450 15000 10.06 10.06 0 0.00
4 16000 0 0.39 0.39 0 0.00
58 1002350 364100 24.46 24.46 0 0.00
58 1002350 364100 24.46 24.46 0 0.00
495 1430800 379100 34.91 34.91 0 0.00
495 1430800 379100 3491 34.91 0 0.00
33 1184000 243050 28.89 28.89 0 0.00
754 884000 122700 21.57 21.57 0 0.00
13 427850 171350 10.44 10.44 0 0.00
17 171750 2500 4.19 4.19 0 0.00
9 157150 0 3.83 3.83 0 0.00
3 1500 1500 0.04 0.04 0 0.00
5 13100 1000 0.32 0.32 0 0.00
817 2667600 539600 65.09 65.09 0 0.00
817 2667600 539600 65.09 65.09 0 0.00
1312 4098400 918700 100.00 100.00 0 0.00
0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00



(1) Promoter and Promoter

Group

(2) Public

Sub Total

Total (A)+(B)+(C)
Shareholding Pattern

Scrip Code : 531043

Shareholding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category Promoter and Promoter Group
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Sarojini Devi
Jain

Preeti Goel

Mrs. Pushpa
Nagar

Sarita
N.P. Singh
Ashu Mithal

Reeta Jain

Sunil Kumar
Gupta
Vinod Kumar
Gupta

Pradeep
Gupta
Sanjay
Prakash

Pradeep
Gupta

Padam
Prakash Saraf
Himanshu
Jain

Payal Jain
Juhi Sharma
Manisha Jain
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Kans Rani
Ghai

Jagdish
Chander
Maheshwari
Amarjot Singh
Rekhi

Bharat
Bhushan
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Krishan
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Dublish
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0.00

0.00
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Ram Kishan
Agarwal

Virendra Dutt
Semwal

Sachindra
Shekhar

Vijay Prakash

Solomon
George
Wilson

Arshi

Vinay Kumar
Agarwal

Saurabh Jain

Brij Bala

Sandeep
Mithal
Surya Kant
Sangal

Rahul Mehra
C. L. Dhupar
Vishal Arya

Veena Dhupar

Nagin
Chandra Jain

Ram Rishi

Vimal Kumar

Sandeep
Batra

J. S. Goel
Santosh Goel
H. G. Malik

Prabha Aeron

Chakresh
Kumari

Mahesh
Chand Jain &
Sons

Devendra
Kalra
Krishan Kalra

Meenakshi
Kalra

Sanjay Gupta
Poonam Mittal

Reena Gupta
Pramila
Bakshi

Rajendra
Kumar
Sharma
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Raman Deep
Singh
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Rekha Goel

Laxmi Chand
Jain

B. B. Kansal

Manoj Kumar
Viney Makhija
Sunil Prakash

Krishna

Kulvinder
Singh
Narendra
Singh

Ritu Jain
Madhur Jain
Usha Jain

Magan Jain

Kushal Pal
Singh
Mukesh
Kumar
Saxena

Kapil Seth
Vedpal Singh
Chauhan
Prof. Satish

Kumar
Sharma

Bishan
Swaroop
Gupta

Phoola Rani

Ramesh
Chander
Bhatia

Shakti Bhatia

Surender
Swaroop
Bhatnagar

Subhash
Chander Arya

Pratima
Sharma

Mahesh
Kumar Arya

Reena Sirohi

Vinod Kumar
Sharma

Surinder Kaur

Kavinder
Singh

Avinash Singh
Alag

Anand
Prakash

Anjana Arora
Pooja Arora
Madhu Pal
H.K. Hinduja

S.M. Hinduja
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Daya Nayyar

Narottam
Nayyar

Brenda
Dhillon

Sonia Narang

Narendra
Prakash
Gupta

Sarla Gupta

Manish
Parashar

Virender
Kumar Singh

Shanti Singh
Pratap Singh
Rawat

Chanchal
Anand

Arjun Arora

Mahesh
Chaudhary

Rajendra Kaur
Jagtar Singh
Dheer

Laxmi Chand
Jain

A.K. Grover
Rakesh Lal

Chitra Singhal

Lokesh Kumar
Gambhir

Harjeet Kaur
Ahluwalia

Chandra
Bhushan

Madhuri
Ashok Garg
Igbal Singh
Puri
Bhupender
Singh Sial

Shobha Gupta
Nidhi Gupta

Nitin Gupta
Manish
Parashar

Manish
Parasher

Anil Kumar
Suman Rani

Tanuj Garg

Pratap
Chandra

B. P. Singh
Gupta
Rajeev
Rastogi

Neera Seth
Kamla Ajmani

R. P. Mishra

Akhilesh
Sharma
Pratap Singh
Rawat
Bhagwan
Dass Sharma
Vijendra
Kumar Gupta
Sanjeev
Sareen
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Bhardwaj

Sugandh
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0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



348

349

350

351

352

353

354

355

356

357

358

359

360

361

362

363

364

365

366

367

368

369

370

371

372

373

374

375

376

377

378

379

380

381

382

383

384

385

386

387

388

389

390

391

392

393

Sukhminder
Singh
Premwati
Agarwal

Sunil Sharma

Hari Shankar
Sharma

Kumud Gupta
Ranvir Singh

C.B. Bhati

Vinod Kumar
Rastogi

Shiv Raj
Singh Rana
Dinesh Rai

Rajnish
Kumar
Kaushal

Nalin Kumar
Bansal

Harmeet
Singh
Abdul Salam

Rama
Agarwal

Dinanath
Rekheja

Rakesh
Kumar

Mahesh
Kumar
Saxena

Yashpal
Wadhwa
Sunita Khatri
Manoj Kumar
Singhal

Anil Kumar
Bansal

Geeta Gupta

Harendra
Singh Ragwat
Anil Kumar
Gupta

Nirupma Garg
J. S. Malik
Sushila Devi
Meena Arora
Amit Garg

Raj Singh

Raj Kumar

Sushil Kumar
Gupta

Sanjay Gupta
Umesh Gupta

Dinesh Gupta

Hari Shanker
Garg

Manju
Agarwal

Manmohan
Sharma

Virender
Kumar Gupta

Bhanwar
Singh
R. A. Qureshi

Sri Prakash
Tyagi
Sunil Ahlawat

Pramod
Agarwal
Amrat Pal
Singh

250

250

250

250

250

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



394

395

396

397

398

399

400

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

410

411

412

413

414

415

416

417

418

419

420

421

422

423

424

425

426

427

428

429

430

431

432

433

434

435

436

437

Prof. S.V.S.
Rana

Mohd. Naim

Ch. Anand Pal
Singh

Rajeev Gupta

Sudhir
Sharma
Umesh Kumar
Tyagi

Vijay Prakash
Mowar

Bal Kishan
Garg

Ashok
Madhukar
Bendre

Majinder Pal
Singh
Dolly Sahni

Surender
Kumar Sahu

Ranjana Sahu

Bimal N. S.
Jaggi

Usha Agarwal

Dev Raj Ahuja

Kawal Jeet
Kaur

Alka Modi

Kailash
Chand

Subhash
Chander
Singhal

Rakesh Sahni

Neelam
Dhaka

Subhash
Chand

Pramod
Kumar

Santosh
Kumari

Pradeep
Kumar Gaur

Pragati Mithal

Rajeev Kumar

Harsh
Vardhan

Keshav
Krishan
Agarwal

Vijay Tyagi
Shyam Mohan

Rastogi

Neeraj
Kaushik

Master.
Abhinav
Mithal

Nitin Mithal

Kailash Gupta
Poonam
Manglik
Prakash

Chand
Maheshwari

Navdeep
Ahuja
Rajive Nath
Agarwal

Anil Elhence
Akshi Elhence
Manika Mithal

Umang Mithal

100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100

100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100

100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100

100

100
100

100

100

100
100

100

100

100

100
1,74,900
30,000
13,500

12,000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4.27

0.73

0.33

0.29

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



438

439

440

441

442

443

444

445

446

447

448

449

450

451

452

453

454

455

456

457

458

459

460

461

462

463

464

465

466

467

468

469

470

471

472

473

474

475

476

477

478

479

480

481

482

483

Sushila Mithal

Radhey
Elhence

Master Tarun
Singh Phull

P. S. Kashyap
& Sons (Huf)

Vishnu
Prakash
Elhence

Neelam Khatri

Amrit Phull

S.P. Gupta
Huf

Indu Prakash
Elhence
Surekha
Kashyap

Sushila Mithal

Tarun Phull

Surender
Prakash
Gupta

Manika Mithal
Umang Mithal
Neelam Khatri
Neeru Khatri

Gaurav Khatri

Sushila Mithal

Veer
Abhimanyu

Alok Kumar
Elhence

Vijay Elhence

Mahinder
Kaur Phull

Nalini Mithal

Surender
Prakash
Gupta

Tarun Singh
Phull

Master Kshitij
Khatri

Gaurav Khatri

Neeru Khatri

Surender K.
Khatri

Neelam Khatri
Anand Khatri

Gaurav Khatri

Ashwani
Khatri

Master Pulkit
Khatri

Master Mohit
Khatri

Sunil Kumar
Khatri

Sucheta
Khatri

Anand Khatri

Lov Dev
Khatri

Neeru Khatri

Surender
Kumar Khatri
Shalini
Sharma
Priyanka
Sharma
Meenakshi
Elhence

Gyan Prakash
Elhence

11,500

10,000

10,000

10,000

6,200

6,200
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000

4,500

5,000

4,000
4,000
3,550
2,900
2,600
2,500
2,500
1,900
1,900
1,650

1,500

1,500

1,500
500

500

500

500

500

450

350

300

300

300

250

200

200

200

100
6,700
1,78,800
75,700
1,69,800

79,700

0.28

0.24

0.24

0.24

0.15

0.15

0.12

0.12

0.12

0.12

0.12

0.11

0.12

0.10

0.10

0.09

0.07

0.06

0.06

0.06

0.05

0.05

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.16

4.36

1.85

4.14

1.94

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



484

485

486

487

488

489

490

491

492

493

494

495

(*) The term encumbrance has the same meaning as assigned to it in regulation 28(3) of the SAST Regulations, 2011.

Shareholding Pattern

Virender
Singh Phull
Satya
Prakash
Mithal
Satya
Prakash
Mithal
Gyan Prakash
Elhence
Satya
Prakash
Mithal
Premjit S
Kashyap
Abhimanyu
Arora
Abhimanyu
Arora
Meerut
Medical
Centre Pvt.
Ltd
Bestochem
Formu.
|.P.Ltd.

J.Sons Engg.
Corp. Ltd.

G R Microdata
Inf Pvt Ltd.

Total

50,500

25,100

17,500

10,000

7,000

5,200

19,400

1,000

10,000

2,500

2,500

1,000

14,30,800

Scrip Code : 531043

1.23

0.61

0.43

0.24

0.17

0.13

0.47

0.02

0.24

0.06

0.06

0.02

34.91

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

DHANVANTRI JEEVAN REKHA LTD.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Quarter ending : December 2011

Shareholding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category Public and holding
more than 1% of the total number of shares

1 Tulsi Sharma

Kuber

Securities Ltd

Aastha Medicos
Pvt Ltd

I-Coram
Technologies
Ltd

Sawan Fincop
Consultants Pvt
Ltd

Kuber Resorts
Ltd

Dinyash
Financial
Services Pvt Ltd

Radha Rani

Om Dhingra

Total

Scrip Code : 531043

100000

190600

192000

194500

112800

184500

180400

87900

50700

1293400

2.44

4.65

4.68

4.75

2.75

4.50

4.40

2.14

1.24

31.56

Shareholding Pattern

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

DHANVANTRI JEEVAN REKHA LTD.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Quarter ending : December 2011

Shareholding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons (together with PAC) belonging to the category
“Public” and holding more than 5% of the total number of shares of the company

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



1 Nil

Total

Scrip Code : 531043

Details of Locked-in Shares

1 Nil

Total

Scrip Code : 531043

Details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

1 Nil

Total

Scrip Code : 531043

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

Shareholding Pattern
DHANVANTRI JEEVAN REKHA LTD.

Quarter ending : December 2011

0.00

0.00

Shar eholding Pattern
DHANVANTRI JEEVAN REKHA LTD.

Quarter ending : December 2011

0.00

0.00

Shareholding Pattern
DHANVANTRI JEEVAN REKHA LTD.

Quarter ending : December 2011

Holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held by '‘promoter / promoter group' are in excess of 1% of the total

number of shares.

1 Nil

Total

Nil 0.00

0.00



